0ES4

Al Sl Sl—es

Oman Educational Services

Addendum Number 01

This addendum Number 01, dated 016 April 2019, is made in Muscat, Sultanate of Oman, between:
1. Oman Educational Services LLC PO Box 1815, Athaibah, PC 130, Sultanate of Oman, a

branch of Oman Educational services LLC and having CR No: 1004269, herein after referred
as “First Party”

2. Professional Marketing LLC P.O. Box 206, PC 119, Muscat , Sultanate of Oman, having
CR No.62173592 herein after referred as ‘Second Party’

In continuation to the internal agreement between OES and Professional Marketing LLC on 01* October
2017.

The Terms and Conditions shall remain unchanged expect for those items covered vide this addendum:

e The lease period runs for 12 months from 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020.

Fativnag ERMadkoury

9 \ AL \_,M:Lk A

-\ % \Name:

1% ||

16/04/2019
> P "_.t- 0
'w' ALY

Professional Marketing LLC = Witness
Name: Ahmed A\\Bal shi .. & Name:

f NNy

A i r;) -

¥ ,‘L A
Date: 16;’{}4;’26}19 Date:  16/04/2019

TISSC N i~

Taining Services & GUDrIAge  § AT i AL

Smart Cantra

%‘::é

U—oc gl _jagigltlua _ yiadna  oolad et s = SOURCE CODE

Sarman Lnhersity of Technology i Oman






